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A PROFILE OF AGRICULTURE STUDENTS R .
AT REGIONAL STATE ‘UNIVERSI’T]ES " | -

. Introduction oot L SR »

Departments of agr1u61ture in U. S co11eges and un1vers1t1es have been
- ,\‘
exper1enc1ng phenomena] “‘growth in enrol]ment‘1n recentlyears A matter of

v

cons1derab1e interest to the adm1n1strators and thexfaculty of agrneu]turaﬂ

f -
agr1cu1ture studeﬂks are 1n some s1gn1f1cant ways dtfferent from | 7CU]tUﬂ@L f/?.'
e v N o
students of the past.. IncreaSJngTy, a. much 1gher proportlon of the new

: séhoo]s, besides the‘sheer 1ncrease 1n enrollment is the fact .that)the new .

'_-students are female' and urban-born and shey ppear to be preparv themse]Ves .

o ; to enter into agr1cu1ture related occupat1ons rather than prepar1ng them-
. . L , v
sef%es to enter into agr1cu1ture\as a way of Tife.m , S

The shaft in. the kind of, students tom1ng to. the,F1e1d of agr1cu1tune is

-bound’to haVe 1mportant 1mp11cat1ons not only ﬂor the schools whefe ‘they are .
to be tra1ned but a1so for larger 1ssues of manpower and Food prpduct10n ;
The farm popu]at1on in the U.s. has been dec11n1ng stead1]y in number s1nce ’ ‘

e - WorlH wWar II. But our need or ob11gat1on to produce 1arger and 1}rger amounts

of food has not been dec11n1 but 1ncreas1ng a]l a]ong There theaf

‘m Al

changes tak1ng p]ace in schoo]s of agrwéulture are not on]y Of srgn1?tcance

... to the schoo] 1tse11"or the state 1n wh1ch the school is Tocated but t'hey a:are

o t19d to the future we]] be1ng of the nat1on and the warld. .

i
,‘In this changed-context, it is a matter oF theoretwca? and soc1al pozwcy

. - relevance to knowfwho are the new agr1cu1ture students, uhat are the1r ~

fm- "¢ character1st1c!'h*nd what are the1r asp1rat1ons ﬁor the future further,




e

-

o

the tralning of agritu]&ure students 1n the U S has been trad1t1ona11y a

L1
responsibi]tty of the land grant co]]eges However reg1onaT st?te universities

and prlvate lnst1tut1ons of h19her:educat1on aYtr\Jso unvolved in pgov1d1ng

agr1cu1ture related educat1on to the1r students Th1s shared respons1b111ty

‘ of educating agr1cu1ture students may also have 1mp]1cat1ons for the kind of

waby TR
students the twé systems of 1nstruct1on attraq%“% “'m ‘ e

The purpose of" this paper is to report *Briad duthne the f1nd1ngs of

“a study of agriculture students at ‘two reg1ona] state universities in Kentucky *

K 4

Thls1study was carried out as part of a larger research effort by the southern -
dand grant 1nst1tutlons\unger the t1t1e Southern\dLg1ona] Research PrOJect S
114 ("Def|u1ng and Ach1ev1ng Life GonTs A Prdcess of Human Resource Deve]op-
meht" . The maJor obJect1ve of th1s research yps to gbtalnta better under-
standlng of'the redsons why students seTect agr1du1ture as the1r maJor as weTT

-as to study the factbrs reTated to their careep—cho1ces This’ report presents

I tbe resu]ts of that portxon of the general’ survey wh1ch descr1be the character-"

-

-

1st1cs\ef agrlcuTture students at the reg1onaT state un1vers1t1es In add1t1on,

’ thls report attempts to show soﬁe of {he s1m11ar1t1es and d1fferences between

. . - c . ‘V*irg-in'ia.~

agrrcu]ture students at the two reg1ona] state un1vers1t1es and the1r counter-
parts attend1n9 the 1862.1and grant un1verS1t1es of the south** . R
“pata for th19 stugy were co]lected dur1ng the spr1ng ahd sgémer of 1977
through a matTed quest1onna1re The sampTe for the- reg1ona1 state un1vers1ttes
agrlculture students conststs of two suBsampTes one for Murray State Univer-
svty and the,other~for“western Kentucky Un1ve:s1ty Each subsamp]e was drawn

from & dist of all 5tudents maJor1ng in agr1cu]ture at the1r respect1ve un1ver-’.

i : _ eky UnD/ﬁ%ity'V o S
**]862 Land grant’Co]]eges' Arkansas,.Auburn Clemson, Florida, Georgia.
- Kentucky, Lou1s1ana M1ss1ss1pp1, North Caralina, .

Oklahoma, Tennqssee, Texas A&M, Texas Tech,

. . . f .
Lok . o . Y




's1t1es dur1ng the 1977 spring semester To‘ensure an adequate sample s:ze 150
students were random]y p1cked from the 1ist for each un1vers1ty The sample -
for the 1and grant 1nst1tutions was’ dra;h from 51m11ar lists of agr1cu]ture .
students,1n the d1fferent un1vers1t1es ‘From }hese 1zsts a f1Fteen percent -

random sample.was drawn. Two ail fo]low-ups and one direct contact were used

7

U to improve response rates. he overall response rate for agrlculture students

- at, the'regjonai state universities was 78 percent (N-z33)5. somewhat higher,

"\ response rate than that for the land grant schools The quest1onna1re con-"

tained a variety of quest1ons re]ated to the students soc1a1 background L//

educat1ona1 exper1ences, and career or1entat10ns T . \?

-
tn‘Oa

b

In. th1s report compar1sons are made between the reg1ona1 state universwt\e§e~q
samp]e and thé 1862 1and grant schools sample (N 2535‘ . The areas of interest

covered in th1s report are :1) generalﬂbackground charaoter1st1cs of the

f_{ f' responhents,_ 2) h1gh school character1st1cs, 3) work exper1ences, 4) peop\e\ A;:‘}

' emed

V deemed 1nf1ue\t1a1 in resbondents se]e t1on of hxs/her major; 5) thrngs'

f N

."Jmportant by the respghdent in choos1ng h1s/her college maJor, 6) goaJs ‘and

- /« expectat1ons, and 7) se]ected agr1cu1ture -related att1tudes of the respondent. :
o L Resu]ts are presented in percentage form . | _‘ T | )

B Genera] Background Characten&st1ds (Tab]e 1) - - 4'” Mj-_ﬁ _'1

An exam1nat1on of - the genera] characteristwcs of the study poﬁﬁ]atton

F 0 shows that:the regjonal Sta, un1vers1ty agrncu]ture students, w while 3haf‘"9

certain“characteristiCS with eir counterparts in the southern 1and grant

. 1nst1tut1ons, d1ffer from the*l tter s1gn1f1cant’y in a'number of other -~ o //
. ’ . . . //
» ;‘characterist1cs. Im racia ompos i ion and c1t1zensh1p, the regﬁonal State /
. ~ ' P - : B //"
~ ¥ N -~ -1 /‘,
N sﬁ ¥ ) . ) - s t '/
) . > v S/ h
- C 4
7 RS
v ' 7
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: un1vers1ty students are very sjm11ar to the students ln the Tand grant schocis

: Approx1mate]y 95 percent of the reg1ona1 state un1vers1ty agr1culture students, f-

are wh1te and a]most a]] of them are c1t1zeds of the Unlted %;ates The:

proport1on of fema]e stu@ﬁnts at the reg1ona1 state un1yer51t1es Jis abo(t _
f1ve percent ]ower than that of the 1and grant schoo\s Nearly. 23Jpercent of.-

the reg1ona1 state un1versqty students are fema1es Add1t1onally, a sl1ghtly

/h1gher proport1on bf the reg1ona1 state ynﬁvers1ty agr1cu1ture students are
//\hrr1ed kR : AU o .;JT'. B ; i . k
/ﬁ . .Sope s1gn1f1cant d1fferenees exist betweeh the two groups of students in”

: the1r res13ence background and types’ of commun1t1es in Wh1ch thelr parents were

ra1sed ~ The reg1ona] state un1vers1ty students and their parents are far more

~/// \." ‘ru5a1 than*the1r counterparts in the land grant un1vers1ties arm or open :}'i';j'

/o

\
9

- was almost 24 percent greater than students 1n the 1and grant 1nst1tutions. 'The

-_.reg1ona1 state un1veks3ty students reported that Well over '60 percent of their

- .more rura] F1ﬁty SiX percent of the parents of’ the reg1onaT‘state unvversitya

students

counfky res1dence was c]a1med by approx1mate1y 57 percéht of the reg\ona] state

Izun1ver$1ty students K proport1on tw1ce as great as that of the land grant

schoo]s Egug]]y s1gn1f1cant is ﬂhe fact that the number of the regwona] state

t

university stuﬁents whose parents were ra:sed on the farm or 1n the open country
N Y

L4

fathers and mothers were raised on a farm or in- the opeh country Current

res1dence of parents of the reg1ona1 sta\g un1Vers1ty students has remajned

;studehts 11ve on g farm compared w1th 24 perceqt of the parents of students

attend1ng land/grant un1vers1t1es Furthermore, 1t 1s w0rth not1ng that nearly

percent oihthe parents\of the rgg1ona1 state univers1ty students: are fu]I—

- time: farmers con\:red t‘ibn]y 33 percent of the parents of land grant schao\

¥ v
J- ~ . © o N . .
LN . ’
Lo ’

R4 . . . f

d<;
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. terms of the1r parents average year]y 1ncome and educatwona] attawn

fﬂment, the regIonal state dhivers1ty students haVe a 51gn1f1cantly greater '

o representat1on at the Tower énds of the sca]es than do their counterparts 1nf*

L“f %{i - the study popu]at1on Over 20 percent of the reg|ona1 state un1ver51ty students .

jreport the1r parents 1ncome to be be]dw $10 000 per year, and the range of

- v1ncome of about 25 percent of thws group is between $10, 000 and $15,000 per n,.f
year Equa]]y noteworthy is the fact that 29 perCent of the fathers and 24 N t'

u u”..:rperCEnt of the mothers of thefreg1ona1 state un1verswty students have had ]ess "’

"7pthan 12 years of schoo]1ng W o o )

St111 Lnother s1gn1f1cant dlfference between the regwonai state un1verstty ‘

-* /

‘,students and stuﬁents at }Fe 1and .grant un1ve§;1t1es is their po]1t1ca1 e
: orientat1on - The reﬂ1ona1’state un1vers1ty s udents are’ 1ess conservatlve

» thhn e1ther the1rmrants or the‘ other. students 1n the suryey. It is mterest-—w. o
' :-‘;' ~ing to note, howiler that. wh11e the regﬂona1 state un&vers1ty students cJaJm ) |
. ~ to. be‘1¥ss coriservativg than the1r counterparts in" the study, they are aJso ig;’

11bera], 1nd1cat1ng that Q. 1arge proportuon of" them claim to be'moderate 1n _4- .
§f§..: - matters of po]1t1os o ot ‘,5, U %51.

o . . ‘, ‘. . . . . . ) ‘ B o . . o X ‘ . .

H1gh School Background (Tab1e 2) » . | B - DI —

- The" reg1ona1 state un1uers1ty students shared w1th the1r counterparts in

“the 1and grant un1Vers1t1es a number of . character1st1cs wwth respenr to secandany

o educat1on\“_However, 1n some areas of 1nterestg the reg1ona1 state unwvers1ty N
et o

' students 3ppear to vary from the students in the 1and grant scdools The . T

"1 reg1ona1 state un1vers1ty students had FY somewhat 1ower grade po1nt average i Y
B . .
- q

- in high schoo] than did the. students aftend1ng the land-grant nnst1tutlons

o, . . ]




A much h1gher proport/on of the reg1ona1 state un1vers1ty students reported

that the h1gh schooka from which they graduated offered gourses in agr1cu1ture :‘1 <)
N and that" twwce as, many of -the reg1ona1 state un1ver51ty students as land. grant .}?*;¥'
S schoo] students took coursés in. agr1cu1ture in h1gh,5choo] , Among the regqonal '
?f\if . state un1verS1ty students who said that'the1r dec1s1on to major in agriculture” ' ,, :

- '(i:- was inf]uenced by some course offered 1n h1gh schoo1/ 76 percent sajd it was
h,r,, i- an agr1cu1ture course Only less than half of \and grant un1versxty students ..,;7
' were s1m11ar1y 1nf1uenced A smaller proport1pn of h1gh schoo]s attended by
‘Qﬁid: -'studentsr1n the 1and grant 1nst1tut1ons offered\courses in agrlculture ‘
N ".-fZ“,c-In genera] part1c1pation ;iﬁxé; high schoo1 act1v1t1es for both\the .
7;{'}7- reg1onab state un1vers1ty students andg\he 1and graﬁt SLhoo1_siudents were .

v »

e 2
IO\ s;m1lar., However, 1n most categor1es of activ1t1es, the regrgpal state

N
1

':;?;24f univer51ty students had a higher part1c1pat1on rate.  The dlfference‘between

the two groups of students 1s part1cu1ar1y not1ceable ln agr\culture re\ated

' " . acbw&groups SUch as 4- H FFA me"‘"cmd Qther vocat1ona.1 elubs ih which tWe
' sereg1ona1 state un1versity students had s1gn1f1cant1y h1gher ParthIPafIOF rates.

DI . L Y
WOrk Exper1ence (Tab]e 3) p . - SR ot

. F1gures show that the reg1o f[ tate un1vers1t had a s1gn1fvcant1y

1arger percentage of students report1ng work eprr1ence on a fann, hozfver,
the p:nng:t;zn of the neg1ona1 state un1vers!ty students reportlng non-farm U

=

' work experaence was s71ght1y 1ower than that J? the land grant schools N (f .

-

(3

. }
C s Seventy s1x percent of the reg1ona1 state un1vers1ty agr1cu] re maJors-stated

that they worked on their parents ‘Famm. Near]y 76 percent said that they

~

worked as hwreg(ecmployees on other farms or ranches ‘Fewer than 50 percent

.
LR
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Cof the 1and grant un1vers1ty students oWaJmed faﬂELwork exper1enoe, E1ther on

"2 home. farm or as’a h1red emp]oyee :{73 SR ;i.;xe : ,'_ "'jr'/‘ ]
: \\ " . : Y . . . . \ -,‘ - K : | €
Peop]e Deemed Important in Inf]uenc1ng Cho1ce of Major Txble 4

l

Parents, col]ege teachers{ and col]ege\?r1eﬁﬂs, in, that/prder, were e

AR

'.:: ment1oned most often as personﬂimq;t 1nf1dent1a1 in the respondents chposnng .

Coa agricu]ture as‘fhe1r major. for: both’groups of students 1n th1s study The

g .- :_ Do proportion of the reg1ona] state un1verS1ty students MChoatmg the mﬂuence Ve
veae‘; -;‘ of parfntskﬁn the choice’ of maJor was almost e1ght*percent h1§her‘than thar of .
o ; the other\group 1n,the‘Survey Seventy three percent of the. regiénal state -

- "‘ X 5univers1ty sampleTt c1ted the 1nf]uence of the1r father A srgnif1cant1y h)gher?ffv.

percentage of the reg1ona] state un1vers1ty studehts ment1oned the unfluence

* of other 1nd1V1dua]s ColJege teacher/ad$1sor (47 percent), vocatﬁona] agrl—‘u

22ﬁ\§\\;5

LR r(28 percent) Among others deemed 1nf]uent1a1 E‘Kftudents in th1s survey Were

cu]ture teachen,L3Z percent), co11ege fr1end (%Vfﬂercént and fbrmer students

' . couhty extens1on agents, Vet r1nar1ans, h1gh schoo1 teachérs, and hlgh sdhqo]
Coe , : Ly ] - .
-ﬂ??.v - friends e ')\\ - 1§ !

.l ' ) . MRS ‘ “ ' .I . . . TJ' . ‘.‘l' ‘ -l - IR 4, .

Things Deemed Important in Choos1ng Magor tab]e'S)

“<:T\\ | The prlmary reason tbat both the reg1ona1 state,un1Vers1ty and. the other
Zudents in the study chose the1r present maJor was to pr are for.a.career

A}most 95 percent of respondents ment1oned career preparat1on as "very 1mportant“

o~
L 4

or of “some 1mportance " The second most 1mportant reason- ind1cated by both
- groups of studentd-was "preference for country 11fe "' E1ghty f1ve percent af B
the regiona] state un1verstty students checked th1s ltem whe?bas on]y 76 per-

4
.. cent of the 1and‘grant untvers1tf students gave "preference for country 1ife"'

<

.

S
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_‘iﬂg as a reason fon.choos1ng dh1s maJorg A des1re to he]p others f1gured prom1nent1y |
“;;;ﬁf5f1n th&;r‘dec1s1on to choose agr1cu1ture«as a maJor both for the reg)ona1<state
. ;un1ver ity students and the other students The prom1se of a good 1ncome a]so :

p]ayed an 1mportant part in the students choice of major. Seventy two per—'
.

,Lcent of the reg1ona1 state un1vers1ty students and" 56 percent of thegother E>_ .
'studéhts checked "to 1nsure good 1ncomell as a factor in thelr décision. |

- 'S1m11ar]y, a much h1gher proport1on of the reg1ona7 stateédnivers1ty students oo

| "'3cred1ted the1r successful exper1ence in agr1eu1ture as 1mportant" or "very -
1mportant"_ in se1ect1ng agrtculwe as th@ major. Other factors, such as - -
"my fam11y thought it_would be best ” "had a course re1ated to th1s in hxgh
,schaol " and "had a/co::se re]ated to th1s in college" were 1vsted by both

vfgroups of students as having some, but 1ess, %mportance in their cho1ce of

: %

‘3 . . L oo LR
. PRRI . . . I L ‘
. *

Membersh1b 1n Co]]ege 0rgan1zat1ons (Tab]e 6)". V,'S‘R. L A V:”;,;_

major. _'7 L e

u.

_ An EXam1nat1on of the organ1za€1ona1 membé%shlp of agrdcu]ture students

'1nd1cates that 1nd1vadua1s in both study popu]at1ons part1c1pate in nimerou%?f\,
| co]]ege organ1zatxgns There 1s one ssgn1f1ca\t d]fference.ln partic1pat1on «
f“:fﬂ 'rates the proport1on of the reg1ona1 state un1vensnty §rudent ang member- _,%;fﬁh
“ ship in. Jgr1cu1ture re]ated organizat1ons is, “twice as great as that of the Tand
T - gran; un1vers1ty students NearTy 28 percent of the regional state unﬁver51tyi |
students pé%t1c1pate on Judging teams compared to on]y 13 percent of the other ) ':;i}i

i‘.-" g é
»

vstudents, and about 18 percent of the regTonal state un1vers1ty stqpents have

-

'“;membersh1p 1n co]]ege 4 H FFA and EHA companed to only nlne perceng'of the

- students £rom 1and grant un1vers1t1es "

R ' . -.f'




) b o Sources,of Funds for Co]]ege Educat1oh (TabTe'8) : cif",
G T S "
;h;g,vf . ‘i Students in the survey reported a number of sources of fund1ng for the1r

coT]ege educatlon he maJor sources of f1nanc1a1 suppg/t/01ted by the

-

)

;_ef“g reg1ona1 state,un1vers1by students are the1r saV1ngs, summer JOhS parents"“
T Cf. sav1ngs and part t1me work wh113 in co]Tege, in that order# Students from L

SR the other 1nst1tut1ons 1nd1cate parents sav1ngs, Summer jobs, the1r own -savings, -

[ - ~
and part b1me work 1n co]J%geégan that order as the,maJor sourc of Flnanejal

e Co support Interestfngly, a h1gher proport1on of the reg1ona? state.un1verswty
- students depend on scho1arsh7ns and\student Toans and grants for thelr educa-
- o . ,/ " :
.;, o t10n than do thenr counterparts in the otcer’schools About 38 percent of the

reg1onaT state untvers1ty students 11sv scho]ar 1ps as a souree of their

{-h;{;e'7 funds | A]most an equa] proport1on 11st student 1oans and g ants as sources

Y

L of the1r financ1a1 support for college educat1on ' ;f . I
» . .. . ' e

o P . n Lo ~ G - .
el L s T ) ; o . - S, . - ¢
. o - . . .

Goa]s and Asp1rat1ons :al eﬁ .

Educat1ona1 goa]s of- students attend1ng the(reglona] state unwversut1es .
. are si1ghtTy h1gher than those of the1r counterparts 1n the study A somewhif
‘ "nily‘ higher prg§ort1on of the reg1oha1 state university students whsh to obta1n-’
: '37?21 degrees beyond the bache]or s 1eve1 than do students\ln/Che Tand grant schools N

. vwl Nhen asked how much educat10n they expect to obta1n the response of both. i ‘ “®\°’
;t'.:v, \\groups of students suggests that _they may, oﬁrnece&sity. have to settle fbr |

-: 1ess/than what they i“”’to have N1ne ﬁércent of the.reg1ona] state univer- .

"j': ' s1ty students sur” yed expect to d1scont1nue the1r sehoo]1ng bgfore obta1n1ng o

o a bache]or s degree OnTy s]1ght1y over two percent of the reg1onaJ state
e

univer51ty students be11eve rt possib]e for them to earn a,doctoraJ degree

‘fg a]though 18 percent of them 1nd?cated a deS1rF %r such a degree. E\ghty—seven

el N :
R Lo ) : . X 2 . .
) S e . [P . . . @
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, - ' _-;‘ﬁ\,?rv‘ K { ~ - % o -. /~~‘_
‘ per,cent of\the regiona] staQe un1vers1ty samp]e who p]an/{o eontinue to do ', NS
- o /
”ngf ~ graduate work (Tab]e 10f“hope to do 0 in agr1cu1ture Furthennore OVer-half -
| ! o of those p]ann1ng on graduate work expe “F. ema1n-at‘the1r’bresent un:vers:ty
) to comp1gte(the1rcstudres K T | ‘ -.f\.
A .. .- <\ h S
5 -~ “} REE
S Farmfng P]ans and Res1dentqa1 g{erence Tat&r 11 f . -

( <

. About 22_percent of the samp1e expect to, inher1t a farm, andJa s‘gnifh-
.,Tf cant1y hfgher percentage foresee the - poss7b111ty of inheriting one -It rs ; :

' notew0rthy that the proportion of-the reg1ona1 state university students expeet-
Ly
1ng to farm alone is, 68 perce t compared to onty 29 peroent of agrﬂculture o

students in the 1and grant un vers1t1es |
" An. 1mBortant d1fference between the eg1ona1 state un1vers1ty students and -
land”grant un1vers1ty students conterns - es1dent1a1 preferenee F1fty~elght
| f-percent of the" reg1ona1 state un1vers1ty segment of the sample expressed
S , t-ipreference for farm or country 11vﬁng This f1gure is over 20 pereent greater

'than the‘fwgure for the1r 1and grant un1vers1ty counterparts

Selected Attitudes ’ . lw o -., R

e

Respondent° were given seven tatements on women s ¥ssues in order to
The reg1ona1 state unlvers1ty port1on

‘. ' .;4 dgterm1ne the1r views on that subJec
ﬂ . of the sample 1nd1cates that the reg1ona1 state un1Versity students are samewhat A'
qu‘p\trad1t1ona1 in their views of the ro]es of women than are the other students '
in the study. ' - "'f', o | ’n’ . o .. ] “
The study groups in the sdrvey share somewhat S1m11ar attltudes concerning
o ecologica1 1ssues '#The~role of government in ecological 1ssues 1s accepted
. o | \ , | : : . .:
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elpfu] to other peop]e more willing to accept new and unusual ideas, mor

/l ‘. | ‘Jb.l
o (_'

[ B Y]

hy a s]ightﬂ-y 1owéjercentage of the student; in t@\e negional state. un‘lversrty

’,

samp]e (Tab e 14):

*
»

7/

\stuf that good career . Inil

v -

>

»
-

oy
m agricult

. 17

/

N

qh

The respondents percept1on about the f1e1d of achu] ture \s posvtlve

@ne. _ They beheve,,. and som/what r-r-“——‘i'mng'ly thah their cﬁn*-aroarts in the

g cuTtu're

is not a dechmngn dustry ;é_'l‘hey d1sagree more than the othev‘s in the swnvey,

that most work in agmcu'ltwe can he done by people w1th vePy httle educatvon

[ X

T‘ab]e 15). _ :

tOlerant of peop\e who come fvem‘ d1fferent backgrounds, and morejeoncerned .

Y

]

A

In add1t1on, ‘the vidw that agr1cu1ture students are more f‘ménd]y and

K

e

»

| with the state of the natfon and the wor]d is he]d by a h1gher percentage of

»

the reg1ona1 Jstate un1vers1ty students than agr1cu1ture students in the land
.‘ Kl

grant un1vers1t16ﬁab1e 16).

\.@_

|
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Tajle 17 'Ge\1e'ra1 backgraéund charaqter“ls'ti'gs 05 r‘espondgnts (Percentages). '/
N C e - fpoo S R .
y; , [ “( o : / - - e temn o e e s
S oL s _ Regldnal |
e . S 1862 Schoo]s .\ -State Universities
. - . ! . ‘/"\.; . ‘.‘?-‘,"4\ . \ 3% .
10, Sex T g N 25?3 Y N=233_
. . . . ) . v ] -
ST Male . /( SN\ 7-2"81'- R AT < T
) »Female ¥ ., o a7.2 T A 20
o e o .
2. Racial/Ethnit identtty - : i- 2819 :
3 "o .. o ~ 2T S
: . ite/Anglo - 94.8. _ o
\ _ Other » o '+ 5.2 _
T 3. country of Citize®hip .,  N=2526 8 . N=233
CUsAL ST © 8.7 |
i O:ther T 2.6 - 1.3 . .
4. College Classificatioh’ Ne2525 N=219
\Freshman 18.2 27.0
_ Sophomore ‘ ( . 21.5 19.3
Junic _ . . 5.5 22.
‘ Seniol . 1.5 B3
- Graduate/Other .2" ~ 6.0 ¢
= - 5. .Marital Status =~ A - N=2516 - N=233
- Single R 85.2 '82.0
‘Married | - 135 ' 15.9
Separated/D‘rvorced 1 3 Q'Z.]
. \ - .
6. Mace where respondent lived, - . N
~_most of his/hen 1ife . - N=2525 * A =233. -
Farm/ran?\x_ 19.8 . 459
..~ Open counfry ey ' 8.'4)&‘ ; 1.2
<[ Small town, . : o 13.8% -~ 13.3
. .4 City, 10, 000 49; 999 - -~ 20.9° .- T 1603
v Metro. R A~ 3712 R P24 I
7. "-4_P1'ace where "réspondent‘s~ ’ , L
o father_‘wa§ r«s%ised. . N=2505 o , }J?-,233
Farm/ranch © \_-° . B34 X ,
- Open country ' - 10.7 p.. ﬁ\j‘/ 8.6
‘Small to : ‘ Y "19.3 . & &y 14,6 -
~City, 10,000-49,999 14.3 - T 7.7
Metro ! "22.3 1.2
) T "ftg; ~Tcontinied) e -
A : U )




@ *Includes don't know
-RIC.- .
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, - Table 1. »'(Contin'ued), Génerallpackgrognd characteristics’ of 'respbndents .
e o “ —
e ‘ e AH ’ : Regiqnal :
o 1862 Schools' “State umvef%nhes
'\ 8. Place where respondent's - ° AR
7 mpther was raised CT ‘-¢N:2487'- ( "22’9
. - Farmfranch . .+ 2.7
© N ¢ *"Dpen country . ,® o« . 10.7 /“?ﬂ(? ,
' . I" Small town . : 23.0 - 16.3 2
' city, 10,000-49, 99g , 29.3 4v : 10.3
o Metro ‘/ o102 oy L 1.2 v
" . . \, L o . « ’ l . :
9. Pa(-'e,n,ts current res1denée e N=2518 . L “ N=233 (
S | | - P .
" Farm N U 7S S O 862
Non-farm ) . - 13-4 . " 43.8
N0, Parje'gts" farming status " N= ‘9'07 I .‘ ;N§142
' Full-time farmers - .33.3 . 8L
Part-time farmers - 48.4 ' 45.8
a Non- farmers - 18 3 127
11, 'Peﬂren\ts average year]y income yN=2215 Y 3 N=208 A
; . . L. v . 2 ‘
7.7 Less than $10,000 . - 10.0. S .7
A + 510,000 to $14,999 -16.4 . - 2.5
* - %$15,000 to $19,999 i 164 - -19.2
$20,000 to $49,999 7.8 = 28.4 -
$50,000 and"’over . 9.4 7.2
 1:‘. Father's educétwnaT attamment - N=2491 ~ N=228
) . ' . &
' Less than 12 yrs 2.2- Y296
!’ HWigh School graduate. 21.4 oo 8.3 .
"{ Post-secondary training” 21.8 18.5 ST
v - College graduate 25.9 A 129 -~ 7
Graduate-work | +18.00 1 10,7 0 .
13. 'Mother s. educatwna] attamment N7 e N=229
- | 'Less than 12 yrs.. 8.2 AR 20, IOV
. . High School graduate - W2 2, 369 %
. : . .Post-secondary training - 28.8 o 2.3
.. College graduate ~ . 1M S - 8.6 o
-~ Graduate work 7.6 ' ... 8.2 -
14. Respondent'sepolitical orfentation  Ne24%:  , N=2I8
Conservative | . 3.5 . ’ 25.2
: Moderate - | 408 e B3 -
» o Liberal e e 28.2 / _ 21.1
~ BN - B . v o _ ' ,
' T T eontinued) o T
. \ ' o '
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' ._Table-_-‘]_; (‘Continue.d) ‘Gegé'rallcbae

.|‘ @.‘ ..‘. ‘j-. ‘ . (’\

gr&ffharacteristics of respondents v <

b S - e . ’ ’ .o
o ] C g . AT _'._:Regim_‘_\
L 1862 Schools " State Universities
) S . - ' -' . . - - \ I' v B
~ .15, Father's ‘po]‘itié’a]}‘orientation - N=2384 . N=213.
. - Conse'r{vatjve' T Py 3 56.0 SR 45.;5 i
o y  Moderate . 7 S ' R 479
‘beral * 7 .. | , P wto 6.6
- . 163 Mother's politicdl orientation - ~"'N=2397 , - - ~N=213
. P o ) . ,. " L . . 'Y N .. 5 0 RN
N, Conservative! Ay L5086 70 L v 3.0
.. Moderate 40.6 4 ‘ 54 .5*
) Liberal : 8.8 S .85
i S \ ] CUe o
— TR 1 ‘ S MR -

: '. *‘lhctlude_s- don't know. . °

17

e
ﬁ‘ 4 .
3 ) | v(
. \v.'.' :
: -~ )

14
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. _fqb1e 2. High School backgroynd characteristics of respondénts (Percenta@es) o

"‘4

15

e

)

18

2 — - — - - R
. AN : Reg1onal .
- , - 1862 Schools State Universitjes
y _. <
1. High Schoql GPA _N= 2535 N=732
B o . 20.2
. ~54.1 66,7
C or below ‘ - 18,5 - 23 T4
v J _ i : D . .o
2. Were agriculture courses offeréd .~ .. = - ) '
- in respondent's high school? .. N=2505 " | JL233
' : ' ‘. S L T TN " :
. Yes’ o - “47.6 4.8,
e No- v - ,{. 1 48.3 3.2
3. Did respondent take any agr1- .
. culture cdurses in h1gh school? N=2493 N=233
Yes . . 7 ~ . 23.2 45,5
No f .76.8 54.5
4. Were home economics courses . ,
N offered in respondent s high - S e o
" school? o N=2494 . N=233=7
CYes . 90.3 94.9
- No 7.6 ¢ 501
5. Did respondent take any home o - ;"{Sj\ '
economics courses in h1gh ° AN '
schoo1? * ) N= 24§8 “N=233
Yes 17, 6 21.9
“No _ 82.4~ 78.1
6. Did one course in h1gh school, . —h
more than any other course; 1n- e
fluence respondént's .decision to - o
major in agriuclture or home S '
,econom1cs7 N=2531 - N=233
' Yes ’ | 236 ¢ 3.6 .
2 No o 184 64.4 W
T If "yes," was this course inm‘, ' ‘ ‘N= 579 - N=8 5
' Adriculture . & 361 - 75.9 '
* Home Econohics S - -
Biolggical Sciences * 5428 - 20.5
- Physical Science . ; - -
W Other‘ . 9:] . é )
R - 19 : S R
o a b ' . {continued)
o S N

|



.., Table 2
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(Continued)

A

“

('“ - '"/ N\

LN~

Hﬁgh‘Schbo].backﬁ#ound'charactérisgiés of responden*-

16

i 1 Foy i Ohat
¢ Scnge sudte:Universities
nigh scho®l activities -in |
wh1ch respondent participated - , "
\\\\;4 ‘Athidtic teams’ CON=2459 - 40.9 ' Ne2)s 4.0
%ntramura1s R N=21474_ .~ 40.4 N=195 ! .40.0
 -Cheer1ead1ng N=2053 - 17.9 N=185 . 32.0
: v . . ’ : 7 v & -
) ‘Debate, Drama Chorus, ce T
Band " : N=2100 - M2 N=182 gg.§_
" ., Hobby c]ubs N=2067 - 21.2 ? N=175 18.9
> Honorary clubs . . N=2160, - 33. 3 N=183 26.8
~N\NENspaper/yearbook TN=2125 1 C20. ! " w183 20.2
Subject matter ¢lubs- N=2157 36.7 NeT87 0 M2
Student §pvernment N= 2]67 20.3 - N=188 34.6
) 4eH N=2049  12.0 N=180. . 43.3
. FFA =201 9.0 N=197 9.2
r _ - : g ) .
. FHA N=1937 3.9 N=163 -~ 9.8
" ‘Other Vocational clubs.  N=2004 10.5 N=180 15.0
Y \ —— - —
l. ¢ > . s
oy . . o L . :
' = /,
.-};,“. Q- a “ ' .
TN - '.159' \ *

K
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Table 3 Agricultura! a. J non-agricultural wurs experiences of res s.ndents (

(Percentages). s
. . ) . . . : R . R . N . VI ) - _ N
. . AN | " . ™4 Regional V
. o J 1862 Schools ¥ State Universities
Type of'work.‘-experie\nﬁe'« C C S : a , N
- * Farm ‘gr rancz work ‘ TN . - ‘
: on home fagm. N=2303 . 47.0 N=223 . 76.7
" . 'Farm or ranch wofk else- T : K " o
.+ Where QS'a;,hired employee . a\MﬁZZ&bJ o, AT . N=218 - ®g£9.7
© . Other agriculture-related * = o C nl o
Yo work R " N=2263 58.2 7 e N=2M 64.5
. . T .\ ’ . . . .‘? . ' ‘ ° ”: . R . .
Home economics' related work ‘ o e N )
as' a hired employee” - N=2089" / 5.1 . . - N=194". 36 -
Other work ,e\>.<'per1'ence‘s;' L N=2ﬁ . 88.2 ¥ ~ R=211 o 79;6
N~ i ; ‘Q
» -
. p ‘: \"
' © - ‘ ]
.. B ’ L\ N ' . \'
: -~ o . ~ ~l
- ”
] ZT; _'3_@" . ’
[
)
| s A ( J ]
" )
. . B
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Thble 4. People deemed very influential” or of "some lnfluence“ in he1p1ng reSpondent to chaose hls/her wo)lege :
© HaJor (Percentages) N [ . IR
- ! R
'. A B e - - 7

MIﬁﬂﬁmwh SN RymlsmuUmwmﬂGs
Very “30’8 Total . 7, Very ‘\ Some” \Tobal

| | ‘S - Influentlal $ Lnfluence Influence [nfﬂuentlal + Influence = Infﬂuence
Clother 7T ”\N-2487 1w i, /N-zgé 3 W1 \ 690
fater  \1L IR U TP T X T X B zgg\ g 4A :

; \fdfher F w55 w 2]“7/\’L"N208 01 4 34.1-f

/

Ssten M 20 WSS RS WM, BE MS %2
“ ’ N . "‘ . H ‘. " . - ' ._ . - ~ i ?’ " \' ' 1 ‘ . " . ’ Y ) ‘ ‘ "
COtherrelative Y WM 75 24 B NS B8 20 %

..' " ) —
. . I

 High School friend el LI VA VI R AL BE

b}
\

figh Sl coynselor M9 26 - B W2 WS 65 26 10

oty Ersior At WD 23 T S99 W 68 .09 AR

| _Vocatwnamglteacher CWAN 65 RTINS Iy 'Nleait"';‘éz.9 owa |
e Economcs teacher“ w05 19 4 MR 08 14z

tomwtemwor 3 | -  ' o w o B C e o
princ1p%) S Moos7 W a8 w11 BT %8
Oleg frims MMz W1, B WS W04 L ons 7.3 b

immemmrHA;ﬁfo ’,." J_ 'M:'.

[ i N=24ll4. LA ) 365 o 29.9\\ .0

o Fomerstdent  NAB 670 B4 @l kM 6218 ] 8

”vwmoermneMMof N o A

*lg.orove Econoncs | W6 33 1 86 - MY W M 5D 62

'vetennapaan. o ‘N=’2d4*1‘7 a9 Re. a8 #mo S e 2

.*""{.}'YN=23'98, W 1 e 8. kT 05 4D e




Thble 5 Thlngs deemed of “very 1nporuant" or "some 1mpurtance“ in dhousrng respondent $ present magor {Percenteges)

v

m, - ){ - - e _e\ ,‘ e \ \ ce T f'"-_-—_— ',
-

- | G
A ‘2\\;‘___;] -e.‘g_‘ - AID 1862 Schools o Regrona1 State Unrversrt]eel e
’ NN ‘ ¢ ,1 . ' B ’ ; ‘ .

| ] 2 | \S.a%ve Total

Very Ver,y + Some Total

]mmluﬂmdeﬁMtM ngmm+ljwmme-mmﬁmu \ Iquﬂ+lwwmme=mm&m&

| v SRR IRTE AU
Scholershxp 8 ‘ v . 'je | o ’f\\ Y o

| frnanc1a1 assis t ce o N4¢398 6‘6 10.6 17,2h - N2 6.7 188 25.5
. 8 S o W B
= prepre \‘orecareer N LA R B X R T X BTN S 0.,

. " R ” ¥ . Ty

To he]pothers ‘J . \nfzaus a0 83 e ok s % .\

. A preference of country B e R - . Z
- -11fe to city 11fe g N'2410 47 4 ’ 293 6.9 N3 160 - 24.4 | 85.!@&' |
;;m$uccessful prior exper1 o | ' . ,' o y | | \'
" ence in agriculture N2 23 3 6.2 85 v TN20 024 98 05,

v LB | y | , K R s ; S may

| Successfu1 prior exper1- . S A Lo~ '

ence in. home economrcs BRE .2 2t P AN {\/ A N 3&8 Lo ke

. :My frlends vere in this o %,' Ve } e R o
LmaJorr' AR CoN=2391 2.6 3.9 167 N=209 J 3.8 AT T/ R
. . ‘ 3 ! e ) " e o v‘ ' ‘.‘L 7

My fam11y thought it e R |
- Would be -best - co o K297 24 1T 20.0 h203 24 33 +35.9

| angh school teacher or T g o S .
‘ ;adv1sor suggested it o N30 24 S0 Md- o W 52~ W1 s

o b_' o S T - \
"'Co'ﬂeg{/teacheror R £

~.vadvfsor suggested 1t NI 41 5.2 9.9 ' vN=207 . 7:7 - 0.3 28,0

u"Had vewrse relited to T o

- this 1n hlgh school N 88 134 Sl N0 2000 15T 3.7
Hoda course related w o o S o o o I
this 1n co]lege . CoNR3gOMS 195 ek 14.7‘-471‘” 20.4 B

Chance to ke better grades 36528 B 164 MO 43 g0 R KRR
Tt il insureagood e W30 WD 0T %6 K dd s ETAN
.,;: o \)l' I ,f" . e ~ , "‘, o ' .=:. ‘ e 3 —_— ,( Y
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Table 6~Membersh1p in agmcu'lture or home econom1cs re]ated orgamzatwns .

! _ : whﬂe at co]'lege (Percentages) : ~ ‘,_
S , C ws, | : . o / . -A'I]'. | o RegionaJ ' :
b e ‘ : 1862 Schools -+ ° .State‘Universities.. =

Department clubs o N=2309 - 398 - N=198 4.9 .
E . R/ - . /' - “p . 4 . : _ i
< Judging teams) "~ i - S, N=2269 - 12.8. 7 . K=oz - .27 ~.
c . 4 - i R . s . ) ’ ' .‘ T o
Honor fraternitfes/sororities -~ N=2255° - 17.1- N=198 - 9.6
College 4+¢H/FFA/FHA - .« = YT N=2336 9.4 . ' N=§197A 17.8 *
) "U . ‘_‘ E . o C - ‘j /“j_‘\,/_"_ g
Student agriculture or e - o e
) home /conomms .council . . T N=2239 - 5. 8- ~ 197 T 8.1
. 'Soc1a1 fratem1t1es/sor’or1t1es : ..‘N'=2"2"6_l 15 6 -196 18.4-, "
- ‘n/ . * ) - B : . . . ) e
Profes’swL] sOc1et1es/assocmt1ons . N=2267 - 20 3 T =T% 13.8
. < ‘ : oo ‘l .o . ‘ . /\‘ e
Table 7. Pos1t1on as a 'Ieader or offj cer in aghdiculture or home econom1cs related
organ1zat1ons while 4n co'l (Percentages) ' .
. . ‘ Ja
' A _//‘. . . . ‘.

L. o _ S - AH- : . Rggional -
. - , L T < S 1862 Schools - - State Universities,
Department-clubs - - - ;'.N 714 333 '~ 7 M= 59 44.1

dging t?éms . SR 217 - 507 - TNs 32 . -43.8
- Genor fratern1t1e‘§/soror1t1es o " N= 284 . '22‘.49 . " - - R
S onege GW/REAZFHA -, N=156 © 851 N=30 800
Student agr1cu1ture or home : v v S . R
. economic council . '° . N=100 - 40,0 . - N=16 - 50.0
- 7" Social fraternitw_s‘/sonorittes ‘_ N= 201 - 61.9 .. N=36 e 75.0 -
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" ."Table 8., Sources of funds for college eduhatioﬁ;; (Percentagess,.
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#,:; Part time. work wh1ﬂe at co]]ege

':Parents S _"
 '_lVeterans bqnef1ts S \

Spouse‘}’*-‘_- i

Other relkﬁ‘ve‘d'f friends ’f‘, g-'

N=2318
- N=2370 .
--N42356

© N=2288
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- N22373
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Table 9. Edchtional‘aspirations
)

(Pércentages)

o

1. Educational goal

Quit schoo]>before
bachelor's degree 5

Complete work for
-a bachelor's degree

Cdmpjete program for
-a master's degree

Professional degree

Complete program for
a- doctoral degrgg

2. For those expecting to do
graduate work '

Persent expecting to

rematy in an agriculture

or home economics related
- concentration

Percent expecting to' re-
main at theirpresent
university

A1l
1862 Schools ¢

N=2448

2.5

N=1260

- ‘82,5 ¥
N=1227

F.4

57.7

. Regibha)
State Universities

‘\\,”=221

2.5

24~§L -
0.3
2.2

18.6

. N=163

87.4 —_—
N=138.
. 50.7
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‘ fab]e 10. Education‘& expéctations (Percentages) . . '
B . - L e S
| AN , Regional
+ 1862 Schools State Universities &
N=2443 Ne221
Q&jt school before N - . .
. b;%ie]or's degree v 2.9 9.1
Complete work for. \ W .
~a bachelor's. degree: 57.1 43.0 ¢
‘Complete program for o S\
a master's degree - v 21.7 32.0 //\f‘
; Professional degree #1133 13.6 '
. ":‘,‘ W . .
" Completé program_for . ™~
<", ~a doctoral degree 5.0, 2.3 .
e - * * - - - -
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Table 11. Farmi’ng b]ans and’ residential preference (Pércentageﬁ)
-~ R A Regional )
S -« 1862 Schools State Univeﬁsit?e;g
1.° Expectation of -inheriting = . . | S .
~a farm or ranch _ N=2492 N=233 N
© Definitely, expect to ~.15.9 226
Some possibility of it © . 3.5 ~ 7.6
. Definitely won't | 51.8 E N 2
A ready inherited one : , 0.7* 1.3
2. E'xp'ec':cation iof-owning a ' Lo .
farm or ranch , ‘N=28472 . _N=226
: Yés, own aione " - 29.4 68.6
Yes, own with others 179 - ¥ " 16.8
. ' _ -~ : ~
No | ' R 52.7 14.6
. ,.f .' } . : N PRI
3. Residential preference * N=2497 N=230
 Farm/ranch - 3 58.0. '
Open country - ¢0.1 13,9
- Small town (under T .
| 10,000) o 9.7 7.4
-~ Gity, 10,000-50,000 16.9 15.5
/ Metro . " 15.5 5.2° "
- | [ i
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N
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~ (
c .

24

hon

A

s

‘¢



-

L s

Table 12. Income expetfatibn”on resbondénts' first job (Percentades)

I

< X\ -
) ATl Regional
"~ 1862 _Schools State Universities
| | v N=2384 - N=233
’ . . — L4
s Under $10,000 . 36.7 40.3 L
$10,000-- 14,999 / 51.7 48.9. T '\\g )
$15,000 - 19,999 7.6 65 T
$20,000 and over 4.0 4.3
‘a
/ ‘ \
.' » R ¢ "b
T
» . .
v \
) . o
~' < - T
N 4
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)3 Table 13, Selected attitudes of respondents on. Women's Issues. (Percen/tstmng'ly agreeing or agreeing)

Vi '1‘ U

t . . . . .

LT ) : o L
[ Lo f
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. [ * ) R
. X ' .
. O . . .
\ 5 ., . ;

\\

X

Nl
" with getting a hushand than with

. are unsu1ted for women

o’

N o
" The husband and: wife shou]‘d be
- equal partners in the marriage. -

| 4

Homep in coHege ark more concerned

preparmg for a career. _

-}
It is alright for a woman-to work

-~ .but her real fulfillment in 1ife
~ cones with motherhood.

{
A wonan who does the same work as

- amn should receive the same pay.

T wou]d féel uncomfortable ifmy

superwsorhﬁat work were 2 woman.

Women are capable of performmg

-85 well as men at Work outs1de |
the hone, -~ -

It's élright for women. to work

- full-time even though their
-~ children are in. schoo]

Host, agricultura] occupatwns

* Women should work full t]fne

| on]y before they have rh,ﬂdren

K-

p : 4

AT 1862 Schools

Strongly Total

Agree  + Agree = Agreement

2.9

<2487 IRIEN. ¥
U8 B4 %8 %
A 0T 28 R
. ’ ’ ) \
B B 9%.5
e | \ |
RS 56 1200 17
M B4 W6 6
S I R N Y
W) B
T B YR

N33

N2233.

- N=233
) ,
N=233

N=233

N=233

233
233

| N=233

Regional State Universities

P N
Strongly lotal
Agree  + Agree = Agreement -
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B8 B a

5029 4y
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M5 18
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e A1 1862 Schools _Jmmsumemmw
‘ ot | Strongly ~ Total - " | Strong]y Total
o L R Agree -+ Agree = Agreement Agree _ +:hgree = Agreenent

1. The government should be able to

MQﬁmmmmWHmhm o ‘ .
* - servatiog practices if they have R o , \ oo
¢ 'eros1on probTbms | N2487 150 . B3 483 N3 29 38wy

. Greater regulat1on is néeded m - o
 the use of .chemicals in agricul- . . CE | " .
B Y L YR YRR R S RS,

3. Economlc progress that results W o v«,/f\ ‘
- in the destruction 6f places S o
N natura] beauty needstobe ¢ o A -

stopped . : N=2490 HI N2 WS N33 ¢ 805 3.3 678

4 “Strlp mining coal to prov1de T '

‘ energy for our country is more - l ' ’ R

mWﬁthMkwmmtm " | | )

countryside in its matural . |

ondition. kg 21 g 14%3 838 11
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;"ablfe 15, Res'yp'dndents," perception 'abéjut the' field of agricult'ure. (PercentageS)".‘ ‘ -

l

- oo A1 1862 Schools + .- Regiomal State Universities

Strongly . Totat B Strongly Total
Agree _+ Agree = Agreement - Agree + Agree = Agreement
1. There are good career- opportunities . A A S
T in agriculture, N2d97 W04 MBS 869 N3 46 M2 918 .
; '2.‘ “Most wov:k in ag_ricu]tdré canbe - | |
~done by people with little | L : | .
- education, o 2% 12 1T 139 w233 1 9.0 107
. o “'v : | ‘ . '
‘ '?.‘ "Agr'icu_]tu're 1s a declining ' o — : o L
industry, | N=2497 300 5] B1 N33 2.6 3.4 6.0
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able.16. Respondents’-perception about agriculture stugeﬁts (Percentagéé)

. M1 Regignal
- 186¢ Schools_ - ~ State Universities
‘ - . , 2y B ‘.
1., Agriculture students are sure’
of what they want to do in . ’ ) :
life ) L . _N=2435 - ‘ N=226
More than ndn-ag. students 42.5 - - 536
A Same as non-ag. students _ 55.0 s e 4,44.2
» .-Léss,thah,non-ag? student< 2.5 S | 2.2
2. ‘Agriculture students’are = - | , ‘
v, ~ interested in 9ompeting for s _ .
‘ ‘high grades _ | N=2438 - N=226
' More than nOnJag.-stUdents - 7.1 ~ K o 8.0f
-, Same as non-ag. students - i)‘“ ' 73.8 ‘ }: : 'T'7§;§ ..
. ‘ess than non-ag. $tudents - 19.2 e 4"18.1; L |
- 3. Q?fCU]ture“students are B | . _ .
- terested in classical music L » y A L.
. and good Yiterature - - - + .N=2418 N=227 e
. ; re than nop-ag. ‘students - - 2.9 S 4.0 |
- . ) . . - - . (
~Same as non-ag./students . " 46.9 42,3
‘Less than non-ag. students 50.2 . ’ . 53.7
4. Agriculture students are ' !3[“ " SRR
friendly and helpful to ' : : .
other people C o N=2431 N N=226, .
HN ' More than non-ag. studenté‘.‘ ‘ 55.0 63.3 .- ‘; .;;~
Same. as non-ag.,stugfnts - 43.2 . . 35.4 L Rk
. - o ’ ' ' - .
e ~ Less than non-ag. students 1.8 1.3 e
. 5. Agriculture students are’ n S
' . willing to accept new and & o
~unusual ideas N . N=2420 f : N=226 \ -
5 " More than non-ag. students 16.0 + 23.0
Py Same igznon-agl students , g 66.7 IR 66.8
! C -
. Less than non-ag. students . 17.3 10.2
: ” |(COntinued) '
. - . |
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.ﬁquble»lﬁ.' (Contjnued) Réespondents' perception ebout‘agricuftufe stddents. (Percentages).
' » ' ' A1l - Y ui'Reg1ona1 .
‘ 1862 Schools &« - . State Un1VerS1t1es. ,
6. Agriculture.students are . T ‘ - .
interested in making a]ot . L , ) o o
- of money. _ S “N=2432" T N 225
- More thanﬁnon-ag. students " v ',§'7” ) L °} o ,]] 6; o ) N
\§n<.- Same as nbn-ég;'students; ' 62,7'_ o s T3
o " Less than'non- -ag. ‘Students . 246 Cna N “;;.
7. .Agr1cu1ture students are ," : " A .;;*g%'. 3 ' ?"
. tolerant: of people who come : T
from a d1fferent background «  N=2432 - . N=226 = 7
More tnan nori- ag students : 198 . L 28}3 . -;w
r. . B - ' K 3 ' . . ) .
e " Same as non- ag._ students . '59.2 o 56.6
Less,than non-ag, students e 210 ’ ..llﬁ.l 793f"f S
. 8. _Agricu]tune tudents are, = L ' o
. » seriously covicerned abqut thef g
state of the nat1on and of ' : ’ o ‘
. theworld e N=2440 - N=227 ‘
. More than non-ag. studentsA 9 .33.9
‘ " Same as non-ag. students T 8201 v 56.8
"Less than non-ag. students ) - 8.8 . o 9.3
c. ‘Agriculture students are . :
. interested in having a.good : N ) ALY w
time at co]]ege , L ‘ N=2432 L N=226 - VR
More than non-ag. students - 09 -, .. 84 T
~ Same as'noniag, students ‘_": . 81.6 : 85.4 |
j'f?i v\LQSS than non-ag. students K = 7.5 Y , 6.2 \'»(
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